Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 20 2025

Vacant - First Middlesex
Creative Individuals

Recipient Name

1 Andrew DiMola

2 Clara Ramona

3 Gwendolyn Lanier
4  Heather Austin

5 Kevin Truong

6 Malissa Lach

7 Monica Veth

8 Padmini Chandrasekaran

Creative Projects for Schools

Recipient Name

9 B.F. Butler Middle School

10 Pyne Arts

Cultural District Investment Grants

City

Pepperell
Dracut
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

City

Lowell

Lowell

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Creative Individuals Total $40,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

Creative Projects for

Schools Total $10,000
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Recipient Name

11 Canalway Cultural District

Cultural Investment Portfolio

Recipient Name

12 Angkor Dance Troupe

13 Lowell Parks and Conservation Trust
14 Merrimack Repertory Theatre

15 New England Quilt Museum

University of Massachusetts Lowell for Tsongas

16 Industrial History Center

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

17 City of Lowell
18 Comunidad Colombiana Lowell
19 Dunstable Cultural Council

20 Dunstable Jinglefest

City

Lowell

City

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

Lowell

City

Lowell
Lowell
Dunstable

Dunstable

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

Cultural Investment
Portfolio Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$9,500
$15,100
$26,100
$10,900

$18,300

$79,900

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

Dwelling House of Hope
Fiestas Borincanas
First United Baptist Church

FreeVersel!

Friends of the Lowell Council on Aging

Greater Lowell Health Alliance

Greater Lowell Symphonic Orchestra

Imag9ne Media

LMG Presents

Loading Dock Arts

Lowell Celebrates Kerouac
Lowell Chamber Orchestra
Lowell City of Learning

Lowell Festival Foundation
Lowell Kinetic Sculpture Race
Lowell Kiwanis Foundation
Lowell Makes

Lowell Philharmonic Orchestra
Lucky Knot Arts

New England Film Orchestra
Points of Light Lantern Celebration

Project LEARN

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Dracut
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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43

44

45

Refuge Art School
Salem United

Whistler House Museum of Art

Gaming Mitigation Fund

46

47

Recipient Name

Lowell Festival Foundation

Lowell Memorial Auditorium

Local Cultural Councils

48
49
50
51

52

Recipient Name

Dracut Cultural Council
Dunstable Cultural Council
Lowell Cultural Council
Pepperell Cultural Council

Tyngsborough Cultural Council

YouthReach

Lowell
Dracut

Lowell

City

Lowell

Lowell

City

Dracut
Dunstable
Lowell
Pepperell

Tyngsborough

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Fund
Total

Local Cultural Councils
Total

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$72,500

Grant
Amount

$94,700

$144,900

$239,600

Grant
Amount

$24,900
$5,700
$138,600
$10,100

$9,000

$188,300
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Recipient Name

53 Angkor Dance Troupe

54 Boys & Girls Club of Greater Lowell

. Grant
City

Amount

Lowell $22,000

Lowell $22,000

YouthReach Total $44,000

Vacant - First Middlesex

Total $689,300

Grand Total $689,300
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