

As of Jun 20 2025

Vacant - First Middlesex

Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Andrew DiMola	Pepperell		\$5,000
2	Clara Ramona	Dracut		\$5,000
3	Gwendolyn Lanier	Lowell		\$5,000
4	Heather Austin	Lowell		\$5,000
5	Kevin Truong	Lowell		\$5,000
6	Malissa Lach	Lowell		\$5,000
7	Monica Veth	Lowell		\$5,000
8	Padmini Chandrasekaran	Lowell		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$40,000

Creative Projects for Schools

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
9 B.F. Butler Middle School	Lowell		\$5,000
10 Pyne Arts	Lowell		\$5,000
		Creative Projects for Schools Total	\$10,000

Cultural District Investment Grants



As of Jun 20 2025

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
11	Canalway Cultural District	Lowell		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

Cultural Investment Portfolio

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
12	Angkor Dance Troupe	Lowell		\$9,500
13	Lowell Parks and Conservation Trust	Lowell		\$15,100
14	Merrimack Repertory Theatre	Lowell		\$26,100
15	New England Quilt Museum	Lowell		\$10,900
16	University of Massachusetts Lowell for Tsongas Industrial History Center	Lowell		\$18,300
			Cultural Investment Portfolio Total	\$79,900

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
17 City of Lowell	Lowell	\$2,500
18 Comunidad Colombiana Lowell	Lowell	\$2,500
19 Dunstable Cultural Council	Dunstable	\$2,500
20 Dunstable Jinglefest	Dunstable	\$2,500



As of Jun 20 2025

21 Dwelling House of Hope	Lowell	\$2,500
22 Fiestas Borincanas	Lowell	\$2,500
23 First United Baptist Church	Lowell	\$2,500
24 FreeVerse!	Lowell	\$2,500
25 Friends of the Lowell Council on Aging	Lowell	\$2,500
26 Greater Lowell Health Alliance	Lowell	\$2,500
27 Greater Lowell Symphonic Orchestra	Lowell	\$2,500
28 Imag9ne Media	Lowell	\$2,500
29 LMG Presents	Lowell	\$2,500
30 Loading Dock Arts	Lowell	\$2,500
31 Lowell Celebrates Kerouac	Lowell	\$2,500
32 Lowell Chamber Orchestra	Lowell	\$2,500
33 Lowell City of Learning	Lowell	\$2,500
34 Lowell Festival Foundation	Lowell	\$2,500
35 Lowell Kinetic Sculpture Race	Lowell	\$2,500
36 Lowell Kiwanis Foundation	Lowell	\$2,500
37 Lowell Makes	Lowell	\$2,500
38 Lowell Philharmonic Orchestra	Lowell	\$2,500
39 Lucky Knot Arts	Dracut	\$2,500
40 New England Film Orchestra	Lowell	\$2,500
41 Points of Light Lantern Celebration	Lowell	\$2,500
42 Project LEARN	Lowell	\$2,500



As of Jun 20 2025

43 Refuge Art School	Lowell		\$2,500
44 Salem United	Dracut		\$2,500
45 Whistler House Museum of Art	Lowell		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$72,500

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
46 Lowell Festival Foundation	Lowell		\$94,700
47 Lowell Memorial Auditorium	Lowell		\$144,900
		Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$239,600

Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
48 Dracut Cultural Council	Dracut		\$24,900
49 Dunstable Cultural Council	Dunstable		\$5,700
50 Lowell Cultural Council	Lowell		\$138,600
51 Pepperell Cultural Council	Pepperell		\$10,100
52 Tyngsborough Cultural Council	Tyngsborough		\$9,000
		Local Cultural Councils Total	\$188,300

YouthReach



As of Jun 20 2025

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
53 Angkor Dance Troupe	Lowell		\$22,000
54 Boys & Girls Club of Greater Lowell	Lowell		\$22,000
		YouthReach Total	\$44,000
		Vacant - First Middlesex Total	\$689,300
		Grand Total	\$689,300